CUSTOMER APPROVE
Date:
VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
Date: Oct. 19, 2024
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
10/19/2024 1
MHZ THRU-HOLE CERAMIC RESONATOR CD SERIES

• Communication Electronics
• Measurement Instrument
HOW TO ORDER
• Please follow up part code guide and indicate part code when you order or RFQ.
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
10/19/2024 3
DIMENSION (Unit: mm)
Thru-Hole Type, 3 Pins
L9.5*W4.0*H6.0mm
PART CODE: CD4M000000S001
MHZ THRU-HOLE CERAMIC RESONATOR CD SERIES
Structure
Connection: ① Input ② Ground  ③ Output
Marking
Frequency Range
+ QC Code/stamp
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
10/19/2024 4
PART CODE: CD4M000000S001
MHZ THRU-HOLE CERAMIC RESONATOR CD SERIES
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS - Rating
PARAMETER CONDITION SYMBOLS VALUE UNITS
Withstanding Voltage Max. @DC, 1 min. - 50 V
Insulation Resistance Min. @10V, 1 min. R i 100 mΩ
Operating Junction e Temp. Range T J -40 to +85 °C
Storage Temperature Range T STG -55 to +85 °C
Rating Voltage UR 10VDC V
20V p-p
MAIN ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
PARAMETER CONDITION SYMBOLS VALUE UNITS
Center Frequency f0 4.000 MHz
Frequency Accuracy ±0.50 %
Resonant Impedance 20 Max. Ω
Temperature Coefficient of
Oscillation Frequency
@ Oscillation Frequency
drift, -40～85℃
±0.30 Max. %
Oscillation Frequency Aging Rate *
(10 years)
From initial value ±0.30 Max. %
Note: * Components shall be left in a chamber of +85±2℃ for 1000 hours, then measured after leaving in natural
condition for 1 hour.
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
10/19/2024 5
PART CODE: CD4M000000S001
MHZ THRU-HOLE CERAMIC RESONATOR CD SERIES
PHYSICAL AND ENVIRONMENTAL CHARACTERISTICS
TEST  ITEMS TEST METHOD AND CONDITIONS REQUIREMENT
Humidity Subject the resonator at +60℃±2℃ and  90%-95% R.H. for
1000h, resonator shall be measured after being placed in